HLA25037 PF4 S.L.C.

119TH CONGRESS 1ST SESSION	S.	RES.	
Honoring the servi	ice of w	omen in comba	t roles in the Armed Forces.

IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

Mrs.	Murray	(for	herself,	Ms.	Duckw	ORTH,	Mr.	V_{AN}	HOLLEN,	Mr.
	BLUMENTE	ial, M	r. Schii	FF, M	r. Durb	IN, Mr.	Coor	vs, Mi	BOOKER	, Ms.
	Sмітн, Мі	rs. Sh	AHEEN,	Mr.	Wyden,	Ms. H	IRON), Mrs	s. Gillibr	RAND,
	Mr. Merk	LEY, N	Is. Bal	DWIN.	, Mr. W	'ARNOCI	k, Mr	. Sch	ATZ, Mr.	Ben-
	NET, Ms. submitted		/		,			/		,
	on									

RESOLUTION

Honoring the service of women in combat roles in the Armed Forces.

- Whereas women have honorably served in the Armed Forces with distinction since the Revolutionary War;
- Whereas the Department of Defense announced the opening of all military occupations and specialties to women in December 2015;
- Whereas women have received numerous commendations for their service in combat since September 2001, including Bronze Stars and Silver Stars;

HLA25037 PF4 S.L.C.

Whereas, since September 11, 2001, approximately 3,000 women have earned Combat Action Badges and Combat Action Ribbons; and

Whereas women in the Armed Forces serve in special forces units, including as Army Rangers, Air Force Special Operators, and in the Marine Corps Forces Special Operations Command: Now, therefore, be it

- 1 Resolved, That the Senate—
- 2 (1) recognizes the contribution, bravery, and
- 3 sacrifices of women serving in combat roles in the
- 4 Armed Forces; and
- 5 (2) encourages the continued celebration of the
- 6 achievements of women in the Armed Forces to in-
- 7 spire future generations.